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a2 Real Flame, No-Mess Candle™
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Hurri B C Sold Separately
urricane _base | Lover Sterno Softlight® Liquid Wax Candle
Diameter: 5.5 Diameter: 3.6 Diameter: 3.4
Height: 6" Height: 1" Height: 4" 24hr or 30hr

Fill hurricane with Place base on top of Place 24hr or 30hr Place cover onto the Push down and gently Light candle.
recommended 120z of decorative filler. SoftLight® Liquid Wax base. twist the complete unit
sand or other decorative Candle in base. until it reaches the bottom
filler (sold separately). of the hurricane. Ensure
the candle stays in the
upright position.

CARE & HANDLING RECOMMENDATIONS:

When cleaning, wipe with a clean, damp cloth. If necessary, hand wash with mild soap and water. Dry immediately with a clean, soft cloth to prevent water spotting. Placing in
a dishwasher IS NOT RECOMMENDED.
DO NOT use harsh chemicals or metal polishing agents when cleaning.

CAUTION: READ BEFORE USING

DO NOT fill hurricane glass with any combustible material. The product is designed for use with sand, decorative rock or gravel. Decorative filler should NEVER exceed 3" inside the hurricane.

Base should rest UPRIGHT and CENTERED inside the hurricane glass with a STABLE FOOTING at all times during use to avoid FIRE hazard. NEVER allow the base and covered candle to lean or
touch the glass which will raise the outside temperature of the glass and may cause BURN injury.

FOLLOW directions carefully. NEVER light the candle before the candle is firmly positioned in the base inside the hurricane glass, the cover is placed and the complete “Allure Real Flame, No-Mess
Candle™" is in its location for use. NEVER carry or transport a lit candle. A long-nose utility lighter is recommended for lighting.

ALWAYS position the “Allure Real Flame, No-Mess Candle™" on a flat surface away from any edge to avoid tipping hazard. NEVER hang or position for use overhead. KEEP AWAY from any
combustible materials that may touch or fall into contact with flame.

The cover should fit onto the base allowing for enough headspace to avoid the flame’s contact with the cover. If the cover is not positioned correctly, realign it appropriately before lighting. NEVER
use a cover or a base that is damaged such as cracked, broken or deformed from heat, or normal wear and tear does not allow the parts to fit together properly.

Using a solid wax candle with the "Allure Real Flame, No-Mess Candle™" or any candle product other than the specified Sterno 24hr/30hr SoftLight® Liquid Wax Candle could create air quality
hazards from inadequate ventilation and fire hazards associated with improper flame size or height.

Use care when extinguishing the candle flame. A candle snuffer is recommended. Allow at least 15 minutes for the metal part of the candle to cool before removing candle to replace, transport,
store or discard.

READ all WARNINGS and SAFETY INFORMATION for the Sterno 24hr/30hr SoftLight® Liquid Wax Candle. A safety data sheet is available at www.SternoProducts.com
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AVERTISSEMENTS ET INSTRUCTIONS / ADVERTENCIAS E INSTRUCCIONES
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urricane _base | Lover Stero SoftLight® Liquid Wax Candle
Diameter: 5.5 Diameter: 3.6 Diameter: 3.4
Height: 6" Height: 1° Height: 4° 24hr or 30hr
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Remplissez le verre ouragan Placez la base sur le matériau Placez Softlight® Liquid Wax
avec 355 ml (12 ounce) de sable décoratif. Candle 24 h ou 30 h dansla
recommandé ou autre matériau base.

décoratif (vendu séparément).

Recomendamos llenar el vaso Coloque la base sobre el relleno Coloque la Softlight® Liquid
con 12 onzas de arena o de decorativo. Wax Candle (duracion 24 0 30
cualquier otro relleno decorativo horas) en la base.

(se venden por separado).

RECOMMANDATIONS RELATIVES AUX SOINS ET A LA MANUTENTION :

Lors du nettoyage, essuyez avec un chiffon propre et humide. Si nécessaire, lavez a la main avec du savon
doux et de I'eau. Séchez immédiatement avec un chiffon doux et propre pour éviter les taches d'eau. Le
nettoyage au lave-vaisselle N'EST PAS RECOMMANDE.

N'UTILISEZ PAS de produits chimiques corrosifs ni d'agents de polissage pour métaux lors du nettoyage.

Placez le couvercle sur la base. Appuyez et tournez doucement I'ensemble Allumez une bougie.
complet jusqu'a ce qu'il atteigne le bas du
verre ouragan. Assurez-vous que la bougie
reste en position verticale.

Ubique la cubierta sobre la base. Empuje y gire suavemente toda la unidad Encienda la vela.
hasta llegar a la parte inferior del vaso.
Asegrese de que la vela quede en
posicion vertical.

RECOMENDACIONES SOBRE EL CUIDADO Y LA MANIPULACION:

Para limpiar, pase un trapo limpio y hiimedo. Si es necesario, lavese las manos con jabon suave y agua. Seque
de inmediato con un pario limpio y suave para evitar las marcas de agua. NO ES RECOMENDABLE colocar el
producto en el lavavajillas.

NO use productos quimicos abrasivos ni otros agentes para pulir el metal cuando realice la limpieza.

MISE EN GARDE : LIRE AVANT L'UTILISATION

NE remplissez PAS le verre ouragan avec un matériau combustible. Le produit est congu pour étre utilisé avec du sable, des roches
décoratives ou du gravier. Le matériau décoratif ne doit JAMAIS dépasser 7,60 cm (3 po) & l'intérieur du verre ouragan

La base doit reposer en position VERTICALE et CENTREE & lntérieur du verre ouragan avec une BASE STABLE a tout moment pendant
I'utilisation pour éviter tout risque d'INCENDIE. Ne laissez JAMAIS la base et la bougie couverte se pencher ou toucher le verre, ce qui
augmenteraitla température extérieure du verre et pourrait causer des brlures.

SUIVEZ les instructions soigneusement. N'allumez JAMAIS la bougie avant que celle-ci ne soit fermement placé dans la base a I'intérieur
du verre ouragan, avec le couvercle mis et que l'ensemble complet de «Allure Real Flame, No-Mess Candle™ » se trouve dans son
emplacement pour étre utilisé. NE JAMAIS porter ou transporter une bougie allumée. Un briquet utilitaire a long bec est recommandé
pour 'allumage.

Posez TOUJOURS "Allure Real Flame, No-Mess Candle™" sur une surface plane, éloignée des bords, pour éviter tout risque de
renversement. NE JAMAIS utiliser suspendue ou en hauteur. TENIR A L'ECART de tout matériau combustible qui pourrait toucher ou venir
en contactavec la flamme.

Le couvercle doit sadapter sur la base en laissant assez d'espace libre pour éviter tout contact avec la flamme. Sile couvercle n'est pas bien
placé, réalignez-le correctement avant dallumer la bougie. N'UTILISEZ JAMAIS un couvercle ou une base endommagée, fissuré, cassé ou
déformé parla chaleur, ou montrant une usure normale qui ne permettrait pas un bon assemblage des pieces.

L'utilisation d'une bougie en cire solide avec "Allure Real Flame, No-Mess Candle™" ou tout autre bougie autre que Softlight® Liquid Wax
Candle de Sterno 24 h/30 h pourrait créer des risques pour la qualité de I'air dus a une ventilation inadéquate et des risques d'incendie
associés a une mauvaise taille ou hauteur de a flamme.

Faites attention lorsque vous éteignez la flamme de la bougie. Un éteignoir est recommandé. Attendez au moins 15 minutes que la partie
métallique de la bougie refroidisse avant de la retirer pour la remplacer, la transporter, la stocker ou la jeter.

LISEZTOUS LES AVERTISSEMENTS ETLES CONSIGNES DE SECURITE concernant Softlight® Liquid Wax Candle 24 h/30 h de Stemo. Une
fiche de données de sécurité est disponible a www.SternoProducts.com

PRECAUCION: LEA ANTES DE USAR

NO Ilene el vaso con material combustible. El producto estd disefiado para usarse con arena, piedras decorativas o grava. El relleno
decorativo NUNCA debe superar los 7,62 cm dentro del vaso.

La base debe descansar en forma VERTICAL y tiene que estar CENTRADA dentro del vaso con una BASE ESTABLE en todo momento
durante el uso para evitar INCENDIOS. NUNCA deje que la base y la vela cubierta se inclinen o toquen el vaso. Esto eleva la temperatura
exterior del vidrio y puede producir lesiones por QUEMADURAS.

SIGA las instrucciones minuciosamente. NUNCA encienda la vela antes de ubicarla bien en la base dentro del vaso ni antes de que la
cubierta «Allure Real Flame, No-Mess Candle™b esté colocada para su uso. NUNCA Ileve ni transporte una vela encendida. Para encender se
recomienda usar un encendedor de mecha larga.

SIEMPRE coloque la “Allure Real Flame, No-Mess Candle™" sobre una superficie plana, lejos de cualquier borde para evitar que se
vuelque. NUNCA cuelgue ni eleve el producto. MANTENGA ALEJADO de cualquier material combustible que pueda tocar o entrar en
contacto con la llama.

La cubierta debe encajar en la base con suficiente espacio libre para evitar que la llama entre en contacto con la cubierta. Si la cubierta no se
colocd correctamente, vuelva a alinearla bien antes de encender. NUNCA use una cubierta o una base que esté dafiada, agrietada, rota o
deforme por el calor o el desgaste usual y que no permita que las piezas encajen bien.

Si usa una vela de cera sélida junto con “Allure Real Flame, No-Mess Candle™" o con cualquier otro producto que no sea la Softlight® Liquid
Wax Candle de Sterno (duracién 24 o 30 horas) podrian producirse peligros en la calidad del aire, desde ventilacion inadecuadayy peligros
de incendios relacionados con el tamafio o altura inadecuados de la llama.

Tenga cuidado cuando apague la llama de la vela. Se recomienda usar un apagavelas. Espere, al menos, 15 minutos hasta que la parte de
metal de la vela se enfrie antes de quitar la vela para reemplazar, transportar, almacenar o desechar.

LEA todas las ADVERTENCIAS y la INFORMACION DE SEGURIDAD de la Softlight® Liquid Wax Candle de Sterno (duracién 24 0 30
horas). En el sitio web www.SternoProducts.com puede encontrar una hoja de datos de seguridad.
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